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Road Department

* 750 miles
* In-house paving

« Vehicle Maintenance
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Methods of accepting roadways In the
County Unit Road System:

1. Acceptance of roads built to the Comal
County Road Standard

2. Acceptance of existing roads meeting the
Comal County Road Standard

3. Acceptance of roads pursuant to
Transportation Code Chapter 253, County
Improvement of Subdivision Roads



Subdivision Regulation

« Water Availability
« Storm Water Impact
 Utility Districts

19,000 Lots In about 8 years
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OSSF Regulation

* Permitting
« Enforcement

 Solid Waste

 Junk Vehicles



Enforcement of the
OSSF and Solid Waste Rules



Complaint Site










Texas Water Code — Chapter 7

...Class C Misdemeanor...



Texas Water Code — Chapter 7

...Class C Misdemeanor...



Penal Code

C MISDEMEANOR. An individual adjudged
C misdemeancr shall be punished by a fine

fine not to exceed $500.





















Enforcement Procedure for Violations

The County recelves a report from an individual or
Independently discovers an OSSF violation.
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Enforcement Procedure for Violations

The County Engineer’s Office investigates, and if a violation is
found, documents the situation.



Enforcement Procedure for Violations

The property owner In
violation of the Order
recelves a written
Notice of Violation
(NOV) thrOugh NOTICE OF VIOLATION
certified US mail from YIA CMRRR #7004 1350 003 7680 36t

OFFICE OF COMAL COUNTY ENGINEER

- /4 April 25, 2006
th e CO u n ty ] E n g I n ee r S llzlalhn% Adlcllress: Locatioq of _\;iolgtion
Office and Is given a 1360 Qi il Drive Comal Coutty

Spring Branch, TX 78070

- . Comal County Environmental Health Complaint #248
period of time to

Comal County Order Adopting Rules of Comal County, Texas for On-Site Sewage Facilities:

e Sta b I i S h C O m p I i a n C e . §285.1(b)(2) of Title 30 of the Texas Administrative Code Chapter 285 states that any person who

participates in any activity relating to the development of planning materials, construction,
alteration, repair, extension, operation, taintenance, permitting, inspection, or investigation of an
OSSF shall fall under the applicability of Chapter 285. |

§285.3(a) of Title 30 of the Texas Administrative Code Chapter 285 states that a person shall hold a
permit for an OSSF.

§7.173(a) of the Texas Water Code states that a person commits an offense if the person violates a
rule adopted by the commission under Chapter 366, Health and Safety Code, or an order or

resolution adopted by an authorized agent under Subchapter C, Chapter 366, Health and Safety
Code.

It was observed on April 10, 2006 that an alteration to the referenced property had occurred without
obtaining a new permit through the Comal County Engineers Office.

This is an official Notice of Violation that your property is in violation of the Order Adopting Rules

of Comal County, Texas for On-Site Sewage Facilities. You must comply with the following
instructions:




Enforcement Procedure for Violations

_
IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:

If the property owner
- I, ROBERT BOYD, COMAL COUNTY ASSISTANT ENGINEER, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT I HAVE
h aS n Ot re m e d I e d t h e GOOD REASON TO BELIEVE AND DO BELIEVE THAT RAMIRO SANCHEZ ON OR ABOUT THE 3*°, 4™,

5™, 6™ AND 7™ DAY OF JUNE 2006, AND BEFORE THE MAKING AND FILING OF THIS COMPLAINT,

. . . - WITHIN THE COUNTY OF COMAL AND THE STATE OF TEXAS, DID THEN AND THERE AS OWNER OF
VI O I atl O n WI t h I n 3 O d ayS THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT SPRING BRANCH ACRES, BLOCK 1, LOT 25, ACRES .5, COMAL
COUNTY, TEXAS, ALTER THE STRUCTURE WITHOUT OBTAINING A NEW OSSF PERMIT

CONTRARY TO SECTION 8 OF THE ORDER ADOPTING RULES OF COMAL COUNTY, TEXAS FOR ON-

Of th e N OV, th e C O U n ty SITE SEWAGE FACILITIES, SECTION 285.1(B)(2) OF TITLE 30 OF THE TEXAS ADMINISTRATION

CODE CHAPTER 285 AND SECTION 7.173 OF THE TEXAS WATER CODE.

Enginee r’S Offi Ce files a AGAINST THE PEACE AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE
criminal complaint with /-

COMPLAINTANT

t h e \] u St I C e Of t h e P e a.C e " Sworn to and subscribed before me by ROBERT BOYD, COM;&L COUNTY ASSISTANT ENGINEER,
ible Person, this ;2&

2006.

/
ive M——

Clerk, Justice of the Peace Court,
Precinct __1 _ Comal County, Texas

CHARGES: VIOLATION OF THE ORDER ADOPTING RULES OF COMAL COUNTY, TEXAS FOR ON-
SITE SEWAGE FACILITIES.
CLASS: MISDEMEANOR C







Complaint Recelved and Logged

Sandra Hernandez, DR

Comal County
Environmental Health
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OFFICE OF COMAL COUNTY ENGINEER

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

VIA CMRRR # 7004 1350 0003 7680 8686

April 25, 2006

Mailing Address: Location of Violation
Ramiro Sanchez 1360 Quail Hill Drive
1360 Quail Hill Drive Comal County

Spring Branch, TX 78070

Comal County Environmental Health Complaint #248
Comal County Order Adopting Rules of Comal County, Texas for On-Site Sewage Facilities:

§285.1(b)(2) of Title 30 of the Texas Administrative Code Chapter 285 states that any person who
participates in any activity relating to the development of planning materials, construction,
alteration, repair, extension, operation, maintenance, permitting, inspection, or investigation of an
OSSF shall fall under the applicability of Chapter 285.

§285.3(a) of Title 30 of the Texas Administrative Code Chapter 285 states that d person shall hold a
permit for an OSSF.

§7.173(a) of the Texas Water Code states that a person commits an offense if the person violates a
rule adopted by the commission under Chapter 366, Health and Safety Code, or an order or

resolution adopted by an authorized agent under Subchapter C, Chapter 366, Health and Safety
Code.

It was observed on April 10, 2006 that an alteration to the referenced property had occurred without
obtaining a new permit through the Comal County Engineers Office.

This is an official Notice of Violation that your property is in violation of the Order Adopting Rules

of Comal County, Texas for On-Site Sewage Facilities. You must comply with the following
instructions:

Within thirty (30) working days from receipt of this notice, you must:

1) Obtain a Permit to Construct from the Comal County Engineers Office.

2) Install new On-Site Sewage Facility for the structure according to the Permit to
Construct issued in Step 1 above.

3) Obtain a License to Operate from the Comal County Engineers Office for the
structure.

195 David Jonas Drive « New Braunfels, Texas 78130 ¢ (830) 608-2090 FAX. (830) 608-2009




OFFICE OF COMAL COUNTY ENGINEER

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

VIA CMRRR # 7004 1350 0003 7680 8686

April 25, 2006

Mailing Address: Location of Violation

Ramiro Sanchez 1360 Quail Hill Drive
1360 Quail Hill Drive Comal Countv

§285.1(b)(2) of Title 30 of the Texas Administrative Code Chapter 285 states that any person who
participates in any activity relating to the development of planning materials, construction,
alteration, repair, extension, operation, maintenance, permitting, inspection, or investigation of an
OSSF shall fall under the applicability of Chapter 285. |

§285.3(a) of Title 30 of the Texas Administrative Code Chapter 285 states that a person shall hold a
permit for an OSSF.

§7.173(a) of the Texas Water Code states that a person commits an offense if the person violates a
rule adopted by the commission under Chapter 366, Health and Safety Code, or an order or

resolution adopted by an authorized agent under Subchapter C, Chapter 366, Health and Safety
Code.

3) Obtain a License to Operate from the Comal County Engineers Office for the
structure.

195 David Jonas Drive « New Braunfels, Texas 78130 ¢ (830) 608-2090 FAX. (830) 608-2009
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Comal County

OFFICE OF COMAL COUNTY ENGINEER

NOTICE OF VIOLATION

VIA CMRRR # 7004 1350 0003 7680 8686

April 25, 2006

Mailing Address: Location of Violation

Ramiro Sanchez 1360 Quail Hill Drive
1360 Quail Hill Drive Comal County
Spring Branch, TX 78070

Comal County Environmental Health Complaint #248
Comal County Order Adopting Rules of Comal County, Texas for On-Site Sewage Facilities:

§285.1(b)(2) of Title 30 of the Texas Administrative Code Chapter 285 states that any person who
participates in any activity relating to the development of planning materials, construction,

alteration, repair, extension, operation, maintenance, permitting, inspection, or investigation of an
OSSF shall fall under the applicability of Chapter 285.

Within thirty (30) working days from receipt of this notice, you must:

1) Obtain a Permit to Construct from the Comal County Engineers Office.

2) Install new On-Site Sewage Facility for the structure according to the Permit to
Construct issued in Step 1 above.

3) Obtain a License to Operate from the Comal County Engineers Office for the
structure.

UV U UL 1T WP T auove,

3) Obtain a License to Operate from the Comal County Engineers Office for the
structure.

195 David Jonas Drive « New Braunfels, Texas 78130 ¢ (830) 608-2090 FAX. (830) 608-2009
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IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE GF TEXAS:

I, ROBERT BOYD, COMAL COUNTY ASSISTANT ENGINEER, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT I HAVE
GOOD REASON TO BELIEVE AND DO BELIEVE THAT RAMIRO SANCHEZ ON OR ABOUT THE 3*°, 4™,

5™, 6™ AND 7™ DAY OF JUNE 2006, AND BEFORE THE MAKING AND FILING OF THIS COMPLAINT,

WITHIN THE COUNTY OF COMAL AND THE STATE OF TEXAS, DID THEN AND THERE AS OWNER OF
THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT SPRING BRANCH ACRES, BLOCK 1, LOT 25, ACRES .5, COMAL
COUNTY, TEXAS, ALTER THE STRUCTURE WITHOUT OBTAINING A NEW OSSF PERMIT
CONTRARY TO SECTION 8 OF THE ORDER ADOPTING RULES OF COMAL COUNTY, TEXAS FOR ON-

SITE SEWAGE FACILITIES, SECTION 285.1(B)(2) OF TITLE 30 OF THE TEXAS ADMINISTRATION
CODE CHAPTER 285 AND SECTION 7.173 OF THE TEXAS WATER CODE.

AGAINST THE PEACE AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE

COMPLAINTANT

Sworn to and subscribed before me by ROBERT BOYD, COMAL COUNTY ASSISTANT ENGINEER,

ible Person, this ;2&

2006.

,/‘,sz/ M&M—'

Clerk, Justice of the Peace Court,
Precinct __1 _ Comal County, Texas

CHARGES: VIOLATION OF THE ORDER ADOPTING RULES OF COMAL COUNTY, TEXAS FOR ON-

SITE SEWAGE FACILITIES.
CLASS: MISDEMEANOR C

Description: Altered structure without obtaining new permit.

Identifiers

Ramiro Sanchez
1360 Quail Hill Drive
Spring Branch, TX 78070




IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:

I, ROBERT BOYD, COMAL COUNTY ASSISTANT ENGINEER, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT I HAVE
GOOD REASON TO BELIEVE AND DO BELIEVE THAT RAMIRO SANCHEZ ON OR ABOUT THE 3", 4TH

5", 6" AND 7™ DAY OF JUNE 2006, AND BEFORE THE MAKING AND FILING OF THIS COMPLAINT,

WITHIN THE COUNTY OF COMAL AND THE STATE OF TEXAS, DID THEN AND THERE AS OWNER OF
THE PROPERTY LOCATED AT SPRING BRANCH ACRES, BLOCK 1, LOT 25, ACRES .5, COMAL
COUNTY, TEXAS, ALTER THE STRUCTURE WITHOUT OBTAINING A NEW OSSF PERMIT
CONTRARY TO SECTION 8 OF THE ORDER ADOPTING RULES OF COMAL COUNTY, TEXAS FOR ON-

SITE SEWAGE FACILITIES, SECTION 285.1(B)(2) OF TITLE 30 OF THE TEXAS ADMINISTRATION
CODE CHAPTER 285 AND SECTION 7.173 OF THE TEXAS WATER CODE.

AGAINST THE PEACE AND DIGNITY OF THE STATE

bt
COMPLAINTANT /

Ramiro Sanchez
1360 Quail Hill Drive
Spring Branch, TX 78070




Complaint Filed with Justice of the Peace
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IN THE NAME AND BY THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:

I, ROBERT BOYD, COMAL COUNTY ASSISTANT ENGINEER, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR THAT I HAVE
GOOD REASON TO BELIEVE AND DO BELIEVE THAT RAMIRO SANCHEZ ON OR ABOUT THE 3*°, 4™,
5™, 6™ AND 7™ DAY OF JUNE 2006, AND BEFORE THE MAKING AND FILING OF THIS COMPLAINT,
WITHIN THE COUNTY OF COMAL AND THE STATE OF TEXAS, DID THEN AND THERE AS OWNER OF

THE PROPEFRTV INCATEN AT CoDMIA Bniancry Armrme Dy mcer 1 T ovcee A A minememnie M Pl

JP arranges court date and sends a
summons to the defendant.

I/
Sworn to and subscribed before me by ROBERT BOYD, COMAL COUNTY ASSISTANT ENGINEER,

ible Person, this Al 7y DAY OF
2. 2006.

(4 Hitn

Clerk, Justice of the Peace Court,
Precinct __1 _ Comal County, Texas

COMPLAINTANT

From: iariffin, Kakhy
To! Boywd, Roberk; Hornseth, Tom
o

Subject:  FW: courk setkings

CHARGES:  VIOLATION OF THE ORDER ADOPTING RULES OF COMAL COUNTY, TEXAS FOR ON- From: Euhlmann, Ann
SITE SEWAGE FACILITIES.

: REIELY
CLASS: MISDEMEANOR C Sent: .Tueadaﬁ,r, May 09, 2006 9:52
To: Griffin, Kathy
Subject: court zettings
Description: Altered structure without obtaining new permit.

these cases are set for June 1 at 9:00 a.m.
Identifiers

Raniire Sandfies 12006.1973  Hobert Hart
1360 Quail Hill Drive 1200601974 Brad Beago
Spring Branch, TX 78070 12006.19758  Eugene B. Barnett

If you have any problem with that please
let me know,

Thanks, Ann




Defendants will typically
choose to meet with the DA

DA usually grants time for
compliance.
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Flood Plain Reqgulation

* New Maps
 Enforcemen t
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Material being
dumped...

Person
complaining...




structure OF other development to be fully compliant with the
ations. A structure OF other deve\opment without an
idence O ired i i

ERAL PROVISIONS Com al coun ty
Order

WHICH THIS ORDER APPL'ES
s of special flood hazard within the jurisdiction of Comal County. /

This Order shall apply 10 all area
. .e1c FOR ESTABLISHING THE AREAS OF SPECIAL FLOOD

SECTION D: VIOLATIONS AND PENALTIES

1. Ape its a vi
person commits a violation of this Order if a person:

a. erects, constructs
s , OF a‘ters a '
Flood Hazard wi ny improvement
e pa;?m“i’tf'tﬁf :n athr S DGVGIOpm,ecr)]rt g:f;?t.agry material in the Area of Special
. rection, constructi o
nermits the placement ruction, or alterat -
of s abacal jon of any impr
approved Development P alesial I e Area of Spedl F{oode(;\:zeaTde&ti’u? r E;"OWS y
- outan

2. Aviolation of thi
th '
is Order is enforceable under Chapter 16 of the Texas W
% D1E exas Water Code.

or plans upor Wi~

. yocation Of et = -
the provisions of this regulation. IN cases Wiere ==
misrepresentation astoa material fact in the application

was pased.

to repeal, abrogate, Of impair any existin easements, covenants, O deed
ere this Order and another conflict or overlap, whichever imposes the more




€ 16.3221. CRIMINAT PENALTY. (a2) A person commlits an
offense 1f the person wviolates this subchapter.
(b)) An offense under this section 15 a Class C misdemeanor.

(¢} Each wiolation of this subchapter and each day of a
continuing violation 1s a separate offense.

Added by Acts 2001, 77th Leg., ch. 258, & 5, eff. Sept. 1, Z2001.

... Class C misdemeanor... ...

each day ... is a separate
offense.



...Penal Code

€ 12.23. CLASS C MISDEMEANOR. An individual adjudged
guilty of a Class C misdemeancor shall be punished by a fine not to
exceed 5500.

Acts 1973, &3rd lLeg., p. 883, ch. 3%%, & 1, eff. Jan.
Amended by Acts 19%1, 7Znd Leg., ch. 108, & 1, eff.
1991; Acts 199%3, 73rd Leg., ch. 900, & 1.01,

... fine not to exceed $500.
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MyYahoo & Geegle 3¢ My eBay Searches

Welcome to

&% COMAL COUNTY
I TEXAS

GIS

With this application You Can,

= Utilize GIS Tools
» View GIS Layers

Search For:

« Addresses

» Comal County Property Information

» Guadalupe County Property Information
= Streets

= County Maintained Roads

= Subdivisions

= Intersections

= Permit By Address

» Permit By Permit #

Feel free to use our application. You'll find a

variety of layers that we hope will answer your

guestions. If you have any questions, please

call us at 830-643-3771, Email or Download a
Help Document. We will be happy to help. We

look forward to helping where we can.

Disclaimer:

These GIS interactive maps and GIS data are for
informational purposes only and may not have been
prepared for or be suitable for legal, engineering, or
surveying purposes.

It does not represent an on-the ground survey and
represents only the approximate relative location of
property boundaries
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